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Tariff Notice No. 1965/88—Applications for Continuation of Approval Declined

No. ¢

Norick is hereby given that applications for continuation of concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods
as follows have been declined:

]
Application Advertised
Appn|  Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.

5763 | 653.210.3 | Felted textiles in the piece when declared for use as follows: 1965/60 | 39, 15 July 1965,
Electric blankets page 1149
Horse and cow covers

5857 | 691.100.9 | Prefabricated metal bridges of approved types— 1965/66 | 41, 29 July 1965,
Approved— page 1225

Bailey

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of September 1965.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1965/89—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval Declined

NorTick is hereby given that applications for withdrawal of the concessionary rates of duty approved by the Minister of Customs on goods
as follows have been declined:

Application Advertised
Appni  Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No. No.
5530 | 533.320.7 | Preparations of methyl siloxanes and methylphenyl siloxanes, imported in bulk, for 1965/51 | 34, 17 June 1965,
use in the treatment of exterior masonry and the like page 993
5531 | 533.320.7 | Preparations of sodium methyl siliconate, imported in bulk, for use in the treatment 1965/51 | 34, 17 June 1965,
of exterior masonry and the like page 993

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of September 1965.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 168

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)
APPROVALS

Tariff
Item No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

Part | List

B.P.

Aul.

Can.

MEN.

Gen.

Ref.

Effective

From To*

332.911.9

551.230.9

581.205.4
599.999.9

654.030.0

581.326.2

655.610.9

Texatherm, Essotherm 500, or Mobiltherm 600,
when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him only as a heat transfer medium in a
manufacturing process

Dry flavours, being powders prepared from

natural essential oils or synthetic flavouring
substances, when declared by a manufac-
turer for use by him only in making
approved preparations—

Foodstuffs .. ..

Fruit extracts, powdered

Penicillin oral suspensions .. ..

Vulkide A embossed sheeting .. ..

Chemical preparations specially suited for use
as a heat transfer medium in a manufacturing
process

Braid, tubular, when declared by a manufacturer
for use by him only in making tampons

Tape, coated with adhesive on both sides, when
declared by a manufacturer for use by him
only in making ileo-colostomy draining bags

Lifelines of approved qualities and under pre-

scribed conditions—

(a) Cotton, 3-strand, §in. and % in. circum-
ference, with a breaking strain of not
less than 6001b and of a length not
less than 250 yd

(b) Hemp or polyolefin, % in. circumference,
with a breaking strain of not less than
5001b and of a length not less than
250 yd

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

20%

209,

Free
20%

15%

209%

Free

10.8 | 168

10.8

168
168
168
.. | 168
10.8 | 168
10.8 | 168

10.8 | 168

168

168

1/10/65 | 30/6/1

1/10/65
1/10/65
1/10/65
1/11/63
1/10/65

30/9/
30/9/¢
30/9/¢

31/12/¢
30/9/¢

20/3/65 | 31/12/¢

1/1/65 | 30/6/¢

1/7/62 | 30/6/¢

1/7/64 | 30/6/¢




