Tariff Notice No. 1965/88—Applications for Continuation of Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for continuation of concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Application Advertised			
			Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
5763	653.210.3	Felted textiles in the piece when declared for use as follows: Electric blankets Horse and cow covers	1965/60	39, 15 July 1965, page 1149		
5857	691.100.9	Prefabricated metal bridges of approved types— Approved— Bailey	1965/66	41, 29 July 1965, page 1225		

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of September 1965.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1965/89—Applications for Withdrawal of Approval Declined

Notice is hereby given that applications for withdrawal of the concessionary rates of duty approved by the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

Appn No.	Tariff Item			Application Advertised		
		Goods	Tariff Notice No.	Gazette No.		
5530 5531	533.320.7 533.320.7	Preparations of methyl siloxanes and methylphenyl siloxanes, imported in bulk, for use in the treatment of exterior masonry and the like Preparations of sodium methyl siliconate, imported in bulk, for use in the treatment of exterior masonry and the like	1965/51 1965/51	34, 17 June 1965, page 993 34, 17 June 1965, page 993		

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of September 1965.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 168

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

	1						Ī	ī	l	
Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty				Part	List	Effective		
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То*
332.911.9	Texatherm, Essotherm 500, or Mobiltherm 600, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only as a heat transfer medium in a	Free	••	••	••	20%	10.8	168	1/10/65	30/6/1
551.230.9	manufacturing process Dry flavours, being powders prepared from natural essential oils or synthetic flavouring substances, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making approved preparations—	Free	. ••		••	20%	10.8			
	Foodstuffs Fruit extracts, powdered Penicillin oral suspensions							168 168 168	1/10/65 1/10/65 1/10/65	30/9/0 30/9/0 30/9/0
581,205,4	Vulkide A embossed sheeting	Free	١		l	Free	 	168	1/11/63	31/12/6
599.999.9	Chemical preparations specially suited for use as a heat transfer medium in a manufacturing process	Free			••	20%	10.8	168	1/10/65	30/9/6
654.030.0	Braid, tubular, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making tampons	Free	••	•••	••	15%	10.8	168	20/3/65	31/12/6
581.326.2	Tape, coated with adhesive on both sides, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making ileo-colostomy draining bags	Free	••	••	••	20%	10.8	168	1/1/65	30/6/€
655.610.9	Lifelines of approved qualities and under pre- scribed conditions—	Free		••	••	Free	13.0			
	(a) Cotton, 3-strand, ⁵ / ₈ in. and ³ / ₄ in. circumference, with a breaking strain of not less than 600 lb and of a length not							168	1/7/62	30/6/€
	less than 250 yd (b) Hemp or polyolefin, ½ in. circumference, with a breaking strain of not less than 500 lb and of a length not less than 250 yd			·				168	1/7/64	30/6/6